

MEDIA RELEASE

For Immediate Release August 31, 2017 Contact: County Clerk George L. Christenson 414-278-4067

Milwaukee County Sheriff David A. Clarke, Jr. Resigns

Milwaukee, WI – Milwaukee County Clerk George L. Christenson received a resignation letter from Milwaukee County Sheriff David A. Clarke, Jr. today at 3:16 p.m.

The letter stated: "Pursuant to Wis. Stat. §17.01, this communication is submitted at the notice of my resignation as Sheriff of Milwaukee County commencing August 31, 2017, at 11:59 p.m."

Per Chapter 17.01 (5) of the Wisconsin State Statute, resignation of the Sheriff is made "to the county clerk, who shall immediately transmit notice thereof to the governor."

###